South End Shuttle Bus
Alternate Schedule Due to Construction
Effective Monday, June 4", 2018

Due to construction taking place on Belleville Ave/Willet St/Montgomery St we have
decided to make an alternate schedule in an attempt to ease your morning commute. We
have altered the route because of road blocks and road closures. Starting Monday, June 4,
2018 the new route will travel east on Belleville Ave at the stops listed below. However we will

no longer travel south on Willet St to service Montgomery Ave.

We will now continue past

Willet St and make a left turn into the shopping center parking lot. We will then travel east
back up Belleville Ave and make a left turn onto Orchard St. We will pick up on the corner of

Orchard St/Belleville Ave. We will continue south on Orchard St and turn right onto

Montgomery St and once again pick up any riders on the corner of Montgomery St/Orchard St.
We will then continue west on Montgomery Ave as we have in the past to the train station.
Please note that the pick-up times have been altered to accommodate this new route and still
get you to the Bloomfield Train Station on time. Please plan accordingly.

For your convenience we have created a map so that you can visualize the route and see
the pickup locations. The portion of the route listed in RED will only be performed on Friday,
June 1%tin an attempt to not miss any riders and to properly advertise the changes. Starting
MONDAY, JUNE 4 the RED portion of the route will not be serviced and the GREEN ROUTE will
be in effect until further notice. For the first couple of days please feel free to flag down our
drivers to aid them in identifying a potential rider, in particular if you are not at a designated

pick up location.

We appreciate your patience and understanding during the construction project. If you
have any comments or concerns please email msceurman@bloomfieldtwpnj.com

ROUTE #1

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M/H) Train Departs

ROUTE #2

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M) Train Departs

ROUTE #3

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(H/M) Train Departs

ROUTE #4

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M) Train Departs

(H) Train Departs

5:13 am
5:15 am
5:17 am
5:19 am
5:21 am
5:27 am
5:33 am

5:54 am
5:56 am
5:58 am
6:00 am
6:02 am
6:08 am
6:15 am

6:26 am
6:28 am
6:30 am
6:32 am
6:34 am
6:40 am
6:52am

6:45 am
6:47 am
6:49 am
6:51am
6:53 am
6:59 am
7:08 am
7:33am

ROUTE #5

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M) Train Departs

(H) Train Departs

ROUTE # 6

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M) Train Departs

(H/M) Train Departs

ROUTE #7

Belleville Ave/Williamson

Belleville Ave/Smith Street
Shopping Center Lot

Belleville Ave/Orchard Street
Montgomery Street/Orchard Street
Bloomfield Station

(M) Train Departs

7:19 am
7:21 am
7:23 am
7:25 am
7:27 am
7:33 am
7:43 am
8:12 am

8:04 am
8:06 am
8:08 am
8:10 am
8:12 am
8:18 am
8:27 am
8:37 am

8:55 am
8:.57 am
8:59 am
9:01am
9:03 am
9:09 am
9:18 am
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