## South End Shuttle Bus Alternate Schedule Due to Construction Effective Monday, June 4<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Due to construction taking place on Belleville Ave/Willet St/Montgomery St we have decided to make an alternate schedule in an attempt to ease your morning commute. We have altered the route because of road blocks and road closures. Starting Monday, June 4, 2018 the new route will travel east on Belleville Ave at the stops listed below. However we will no longer travel south on Willet St to service Montgomery Ave. We will now continue past Willet St and make a left turn into the shopping center parking lot. We will then travel east back up Belleville Ave and make a left turn onto Orchard St. We will pick up on the corner of Orchard St/Belleville Ave. We will continue south on Orchard St and turn right onto Montgomery St and once again pick up any riders on the corner of Montgomery St/Orchard St. We will then continue west on Montgomery Ave as we have in the past to the train station. Please note that the pick-up times have been altered to accommodate this new route and still get you to the Bloomfield Train Station on time. Please plan accordingly.

For your convenience we have created a map so that you can visualize the route and see the pickup locations. The portion of the route listed in RED will only be performed on Friday, June 1<sup>st</sup> in an attempt to not miss any riders and to properly advertise the changes. **Starting MONDAY, JUNE 4<sup>th</sup>** the RED portion of the route will not be serviced and the GREEN ROUTE will be in effect until further notice. For the first couple of days please feel free to flag down our drivers to aid them in identifying a potential rider, in particular if you are not at a designated pick up location.

We appreciate your patience and understanding during the construction project. If you have any comments or concerns please email <a href="mailto:msceurman@bloomfieldtwpni.com">msceurman@bloomfieldtwpni.com</a>

ROUTE #1 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M/H) Train Departs  ROUTE #2 Belleville Ave/Williamson	5:13 am 5:15 am 5:17 am 5:19 am 5:21 am 5:27 am 5:33 am	ROUTE #5 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M) Train Departs (H) Train Departs	7:19 am 7:21 am 7:23 am 7:25 am 7:27 am 7:33 am 7:43 am 8:12 am
Belleville Ave/Smith Street	5:56 am	ROUTE # 6 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M) Train Departs (H/M) Train Departs  ROUTE #7 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M) Train Departs	
Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M) Train Departs  ROUTE #3 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station	5:58 am 6:00 am 6:02 am 6:08 am 6:15 am 6:26 am 6:28 am 6:30 am 6:32 am 6:34 am 6:40 am		8:04 am 8:06 am 8:08 am 8:10 am 8:12 am 8:27 am 8:37 am 8:55 am
(H/M) Train Departs	6:52 am		8:59 am 9:01 am
ROUTE #4 Belleville Ave/Williamson Belleville Ave/Smith Street Shopping Center Lot Belleville Ave/Orchard Street Montgomery Street/Orchard Street Bloomfield Station (M) Train Departs	6:45 am 6:47 am 6:49 am 6:51 am 6:53 am 6:59 am 7:08 am		9:03 am 9:09 am 9:18 am
	1005/100100		

7:33 am

(H) Train Departs

